Germany P/C

Allianz Global Investors

Revenues

(2021, EUR bn)

Operating profit

(2021, EUR bn)

Allianz Group

EUR 149bn

Allianz Group

EUR 13.4bn

Business in focus

Business in focus

EUR 31.2bn

21%

EUR 3.1bn

23%

Allianz
CFO topics

©
 A

lli
a

n
z
 2

0
2
2

Allianz Investor Relations App

Apple App Store Google Play Store

Giulio Terzariol

CFO Allianz SE

London,

December 2022

#10

https://itunes.apple.com/app/id497664303?mt=8
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.allianz.oneweb.mobile.android.apps.investorRelations

Agenda

4

Topics Message

Claims inflation Manageable

Solvency II Active management of sensitivity

Capital management Discipline to continue

IFRS 9/17 Fundamentals stable, better disclosure

Outlook 2024 Ambition reiterated

1

2

3

4

5

INSIDE ALLIANZ SERIES #10: CFO TOPICS

Claims inflation – manageable

5

Claims
inflation

Price increases

Higher investment income

Management levers

offset
by

Strong reserves

1

INSIDE ALLIANZ SERIES #10: CFO TOPICS

3Q 22 internal growth 8.8%,

thereof price 6.7%

FY 2022 operating investment

result expected EUR ~0.7bn

above plan

EUR ~0.5bn claims cost reduction

in 2024 versus 2021

-7 -6 -6 -7 -7
-4

-8
-8 -9

-9
-13

-13

2019 2020 2021 1Q 22 2Q 22 3Q 22 4Q 22e

-9 -9

-5
-4

-1

-4 ≤-5

2019 2020 2021 1Q 22 2Q 22 3Q 22 4Q 22e

6

Solvency II – active management of sensitivity

Interest rate sensitivity of SII ratio
(in %-p)

-50bps Equity sensitivity of SII ratio
(in %-p)

-30%

-15 -15

-20

-17
≤ -15

Traded equities

Non-traded equities

-14

-16

2

INSIDE ALLIANZ SERIES #10: CFO TOPICS

Capital management – discipline to continue

7

Accumulated payout to shareholders

(EUR bn)

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022e CAGR

DPS (EUR) 7.60 8.00 9.00 9.60 9.60 10.80 ≥11.3 +7%

Dividend (EUR bn) 3.4 3.4 3.8 4.0 4.0 4.4 ≥4.5

Buybacks (EUR bn) 0 3.0 3.0 1.5 0.75 0.75 2.0

Payout ratio 50% 94% 91% 70% 70% 78% ≥90% Ø 78%

>38bn
payout to

shareholders

over 7 years

3

INSIDE ALLIANZ SERIES #10: CFO TOPICS

Limited

economic impact

Improved

disclosure

Strong

fundamentals

1
• Solvency II Not impacted

• Cash flow Not impacted

• Dividend No change, still based on adjusted net income

2

• Operating profit No major change, slightly higher in the short-term

• Net income Similar level; somewhat more volatile

• S/h equity Significantly less volatile; adjusted for OCI slightly lower

• CSM Strong pool of future profits

• RoE Slightly higher

3

• Transparency Additional KPIs and balance sheet items

• Comparability Common set of valuation principles across the entire industry